GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1210
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012

NEW ITs
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether new Indian Institutes of Technology (NTs) established by the Government have become functional;
(b) if so, the number of students studying in those IiTs;

(c) the total area of land acquired for the purpose of building for these IITs;

(d) whether the farmers, whose land was acquired, have already been given the compensation;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMA RESOURCEDEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (c): Yes, Sir. The details regarding the year of establishment of new Indian Institute of Technology (lTs); number of students
studying in these HTs and area of iand provided by the State Government for setting up of these new IlTs is as under:

SI. No. Name of Institution Year of establishment No. of students / students strength Area of land (in Acres)
1 IIT, Hyderabad 2008 781 575.00

2. NT, Patna 2008 506 500.45

3. IIT, Bhubaneswar 2008 490 936.00

4. IIT, Ropar 2008 486 501.00

5. IIT, Rajasthan 2008 559 842.00

6. IIT, Gandhinagar 2008 490 403.50

7 IIT, Indore 2009 417 501.62

8. NT, Mandi 2009 362 510.00

(d)&(e): The respective State Government have provided the land for establishment of each of the new IITs.

(f): Does not arise.
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